PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin J. Mills	11/16/2001
Micheal L. Gifford	11/16/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Socket Communications
Street Address:	37400 Central Court
City:	Newark
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95460

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10774760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)869-8268

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-869-2068

Bennett@patentventures.com Email: Correspondent Name: Walstein Bennett Smith III

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1668

Georgetown, TEXAS 78627 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SC.2002.11

Joanne Winningham NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

source=SC-1999-1_EXASN#page1.tif source=SC-1999-1_EXASN#page2.tif source=SC-1999-1_EXASN#page3.tif

PATENT

500591957 **REEL: 021235 FRAME: 0126**

Assignment

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

Whereas, I having made an invention originally entitled as <u>CLOSED-CASE REMOVABLE EXPANSION CARD HAVING I/O AND REMOVABLE MEMORY</u>, and subsequently retitled as <u>CLOSED CASE REMOVABLE EXPANSION CARD HAVING INTERCONNECT AND ADAPTER CIRCUITRY FOR BOTH I/O AND REMOVABLE MEMORY</u> and based thereon a United States of America

[X]	Non-Provisional Application for Patent, <u>Serial No. 09/309,373</u>
[]	Provisional Application for Patent

was filed on May 11, 1999;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Socket Communications, a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at 37400 Central Court, Newark, California, 95460, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any subsequent applications that claim priority to or continue from said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said <u>Socket Communications</u>, it successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said <u>Socket Communications</u>, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Sole or First Joint Inventor's Full Legal Name corrections via Inventor initialed and dated		initialed and dated strikethrough. An entry is
Given Name (At least one name without abbreviation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials):	Family Name (Your surname):	Signed (this day) in the year 2001 in month NOV
Kevin J.	Mills	on day 16
Signature (you are indicating that you have read and agree with this multipage assignment):		
Postal Address (where you as a private individual normally receive mail, including ZIP):		
203 HEATHER LAWE, PALO ALTO, CA 94303		
Residence (City and State/Country where you keep the home, appartment, or other abode, where you presently live):		
203 HEATHER LANE, PAGE ALTO, CA 94303		
Citizenship (Name of specific country where you are presently a citizen):		
IRELAND		

Second Joint Inventor's Full Legal Name corrections via Inventor initialed and dated		initialed and dated strikethrough. An entry is
Given Name (At least one name without abbreviation that distinguishes you from others with the same family name, and any additional names or abbreviations/initials):	Family Name (Your surname):	Signed (this day) in the year 2001 in month Nov.
Micheal L.	Gifford	on day
Signature (you are indicating that you have read and agree with this multipage assignment): Postal Address (where you as a private individual normally receive mail, including ZIP):		
14179 Trinidad Road San Leandro, CA 94577		
Residence (City and State/Country where you keep the home, appartment, or other abode, where you presently live):		
14179 Trinidad Road, San Leandro, CA 94577		
Citizenship (Name of specific country where you are presently a citizen):		
USA		

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	}
COUNTY OF Alemeda	} SS . }
aforesaid, personally appeared Kevin	undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County Mills and Michael L. Gifford f satisfactory evidence to be the person(s), whose name(s)
is(are) subscribed to the above assignment, and	
IRMA PĒNA Commission # 1168392 Notory Public - Collifornia San Mateo County My Comm. Broires Jan 9, 2002	Notary Public